## Northrop Grumman Federal Credit Union Image and Likeness Consent and Release Form

I hereby understand and agree that Northrop Grumman Federal Credit Union ("Credit Union"), and others working on their behalf, and their respective licensees, successors, and assigns shall have: (i) the unlimited right and permission to use, distribute, publish, exhibit, digitize, broadcast, display, and reproduce my likeness, name, picture, voice, member/customer status or any material whatsoever anywhere in the world for any purpose including, without limitation, for purposes of advertising and trade, in connection with the Credit Union, (ii)sole ownership and sole authority over the content of any Credit Union advertisements, promotions and other materials which may contain my name, image, likeness, and/or member/customer status, and (iii) all ownership rights, including copyright and all other intellectual property rights of any advertisement, promotions, and any other materials produced by the Credit Union or at the Credit Union's direction and any negatives or copies thereof which may contain my name, image, likeness, and/or member/customer status. I hereby irrevocably authorize the Credit Union to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish or distribute any image, audio, and/or video for purposes of publicizing the Credit Union's programs or for any other lawful purpose.

I understand I will receive no notice of the Credit Union's use of my name, image, likeness, and/or member/customer status. I acknowledge that I have voluntarily agreed to have my picture taken and/or my voice or likeness recorded and I waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product, including any written or electronic copy, wherein my name, image, likeness, and/or member/customer status appears. Additionally, I waive any right to any claim of royalties, consideration, or other compensation and any other claims (including, without limitation, claims based upon invasion of privacy, defamation, or right of publicity) arising or related to the production, exhibition, or other use of the images, audio, and/or video captured of me, or any use thereof. In addition, I hereby hold harmless and release and forever discharge the Credit Union, its directors, officers, employees, and agents from all claims, demands, and causes of action, including, without limitation, any and all claims for invasion of privacy, libel, and violations of the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act or California privacy laws, arising out of or relating to the production, exhibition, or other use of the images, audio, or video captured of me which I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators, or any other persons acting on my behalf or on behalf of my estate have or may have by reason of this Release. This Release shall be binding upon me and my heirs, personal representatives, and successors.

This Release shall be governed and construed with the laws of the State of California without giving effect to its conflict of law provisions. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this Release, the prevailing party has the right to payment by the other party of reasonable attorneys' fees and costs, including any appeal and any post-judgment actions, as applicable. Any legal action arising from or related to this Release shall be filed and heard in Los Angeles County, California except as prohibited by applicable law. Any disputes regarding this Agreement shall be within the jurisdiction of the courts of Los Angeles County,

## California

I am 18 years of age and am competent to contract in my own name. I have the full right and authority to grant the rights hereunder and I agree this Release does not in any way conflict with any existing commitment on my part. I have read this Release before signing below and I fully understand the contents, meaning, and impact of this Release.